
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Health Care Services 
Last Updated: 10/27/2020

Physical Address 
1501 Capitol Ave, Ste 71.1501, MS 1300 
Sacramento, CA  95899-7411 

Mailing Address 
MS 1300 
P.O. Box 997411 
Sacramento, CA 95899-7411 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 552-8270 

Fax 
(916) 552-8301 

Agency Codes 
798, 802, 803, 805, 806, 808 

Branch Chief 
Darci Haesche (916) 345-7261 darci.haesche@dhcs.ca.gov 

Assistant Chief 
Beverly Lamera (916) 345-7259 beverly.lamera@dhcs.ca.gov 

Chief, Selection & Certification Section 
Lisa Jeffers (916) 345-7266 lisa.jeffers@dhcs.ca.gov 

Chief, Classification & Performance Svcs Section 
Allen Chancey (916) 345-8611 allen.chancey@dhcs.ca.gov 

Chief, Classification & Performance Svcs - Unit A 
Meredith Kennedy (916) 345-7196 meredith.kennedy@dhcs.ca.gov 

Chief, Classification & Performance Svcs - Unit B 
Jill Smith (916) 345-7191 jill.smith@dhcs.ca.gov 

Chief, Payroll & Disability Services Section 
Patty Whedon (916) 345-7263 patty.whedon@dhcs.ca.gov 

Chief, Payroll & Benefit Services Unit A 
Tracie Van Loon (916) 345-7215 tracie.vanloon@dhcs.ca.gov 

Chief, Payroll & Benefit Services Unit A 
Maria Lovato (916) 345-7212 maria.lovato@dhcs.ca.gov 
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California Personnel Office Directory 
 
Personnel Supervisor I 
Sara Bridgers (916) 345-7218 sara.bridgers@dhcs.ca.gov 
Jennifer Hutchinson (916) 345-7209 jennifer.hutchinson@dhcs.ca.gov 
Beonica Pierce (916) 345-7210 beonica.pierce@dhcs.ca.gov 

Worker's Compensation 
Maribeth Ennis-Leu, SSM I (916) 345-7220 maribeth.ennis-leu@dhcs.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Traci Clark (916) 345-7201 traci.clark@dhcs.ca.gov 
Sara Edenfield (916) 345-7368 sara.edenfield@dhcs.ca.gov 
Ephrem Hardin (916) 345-7205 ephrem.hardin@dhcs.ca.gov 
Kristina Hunter (916) 345-7208 kristina.hunter@dhcs.ca.gov 
Tammy Martin (916) 345-7204 tammy.martin@dhcs.ca.gov 
Sandria Myles (916) 345-7211 sandria.myles@dhcs.ca.gov 
Tony Ramirez-Rios (916) 345-7217 tony.ramirez-rios@dhcs.ca.gov 
Gregory Reyes (916) 345-7206 gregory.reyes@dhcs.ca.gov 
Rowena Santa-Cruz (916) 345-7203 rowena.santa-cruz@dhcs.ca.gov 
Latia Smith (916) 345-7221 latia.smith@dhcs.ca.gov 
Zayra Soto (916) 345-7198 zayra.soto@dhcs.ca.gov 
Amanda Townsell (916) 345-7345 amanda.townsell@dhcs.ca.gov 
Stephanie Tran (916) 345-7234 stephanie.tran@dhcs.ca.gov 
Randygee Woodyard (916) 345-7216 randygee.woodyard@dhcs.ca.gov 
Watson Xiong (916) 345-7449 watson.xiong@dhcs.ca.gov 

Disability Unit 
Patti Jones, SR PS (916) 345-7223 patricia.jones@dhcs.ca.gov 
Mick Leggitt, SR PS (916) 345-7224 mick.leggitt@dhcs.ca.gov 
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